The weighted average is calculated on the net internal area for the gross ERV, and fair value for true equivalent
yield.

Sensitivity of measurement to variations in the significant unobservable inputs:

The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair
value hierarchy of the Group’s property portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these
inputs on the fair value measurement, are shown below:

Unobservable input
Impact on fair value measurement

of significant increase in input
Impact on fair value measurement

of significant decrease in input
Gross ERV Increase Decrease
True Equivalent Yield Decrease Increase
Price per acre Increase Increase

There are inter-relationships between these inputs as they are partially determined by market conditions. An
increase in the reversionary yield may accompany an increase in gross ERV and would mitigate its impact on
the fair value measurement.

A sensitivity analysis was performed to ascertain the impact on the fair value of a shift in true equivalent yield,
ERV, and price per acre as per the table below.

 Impact on fair value measurement

 Operational Land

True Equivalent Yield: +25bp / -25bp -8.2% / +9.5% -13.2% / +14.9%
Estimated Rental Value: +10% / -10% on £ per sq ft pa +14.3% / -13.9% +21.4% / -21.4%
Price per acre: +£2.5m / -£2.5m n/a +17.4% / -17.4%

Brockton Everlast Inc. Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

   39

16. Securities measured at fair value through profit or loss

Accounting Policy
The Group accounts for securities in accordance with its policy for financial assets and financial liabilities as disclosed in
notes 22 and 23.

In the year, the Group acquired a c.25% interest in Brockton Capital Fund I L.P., a private equity real estate fund.
The Group also acquired a c.10% interest in Brockton Capital Fund I (Scotland) L.P., the general partner of